## 504103511 11/18/2016 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4150180

JUDIVIIJJIUN I YPE:	BMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
		Name	Execution Date			
SHAUN LAWRENCE HE	ERLIHY		10/31/2016			
BRIAN ROWATT			10/31/2016			
DEREK ILLSLEY			10/31/2016			
RECEIVING PARTY DA	 TA					
Name:		HEMICAL CORPORATION				
Street Address:	35 WAT	ERVIEW BOULEVARD				
City:	PARSIF					
State/Country:		IEW JERSEY				
Postal Code:	07054					
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1					
Property Type		Number				
Application Number:		15312493				
Fax Number:		(212)382-0888				
Correspondence will b	e sent to	the e-mail address first; if that is uns	waaaaful it will be sent			
_						
•	•	; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen				
Phone:		<b>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</b> 212-596-0500				
Phone: Email:	i	<b>I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</b> 212-596-0500 ipdocket@ostrolenk.com				
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	i	<b>I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</b> 212-596-0500 ipdocket@ostrolenk.com OSTROLENK FABER LLP				
Phone: Email:	i	<b>I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</b> 212-596-0500 ipdocket@ostrolenk.com				
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	i	<i>t; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</i> 212-596-0500 ipdocket@ostrolenk.com OSTROLENK FABER LLP 1180 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS				
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	i	<i>t; if that is unsuccessful, it will be send</i> 212-596-0500 ipdocket@ostrolenk.com OSTROLENK FABER LLP 1180 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10036-2714				
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER:	i	<i>t; if that is unsuccessful, it will be seni</i> 212-596-0500 ipdocket@ostrolenk.com OSTROLENK FABER LLP 1180 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10036-2714 66847-9692 C-1003 US				
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	i	<i>t; if that is unsuccessful, it will be seni</i> 212-596-0500 ipdocket@ostrolenk.com OSTROLENK FABER LLP 1180 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10036-2714 66847-9692 C-1003 US NALINI P. SAHADEO				
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	i	<i>t; if that is unsuccessful, it will be seni</i> 212-596-0500 ipdocket@ostrolenk.com OSTROLENK FABER LLP 1180 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10036-2714 66847-9692 C-1003 US NALINI P. SAHADEO /NPS/	t via US Mail.			
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	i	I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be send 212-596-0500 ipdocket@ostrolenk.com OSTROLENK FABER LLP 1180 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10036-2714 66847-9692 C-1003 US NALINI P. SAHADEO /NPS/ 11/18/2016	t via US Mail.			
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	JMBER:	I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be send 212-596-0500 ipdocket@ostrolenk.com OSTROLENK FABER LLP 1180 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10036-2714 66847-9692 C-1003 US NALINI P. SAHADEO /NPS/ 11/18/2016	t via US Mail.			
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3	JMBER:	I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be send 212-596-0500 ipdocket@ostrolenk.com OSTROLENK FABER LLP 1180 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10036-2714 66847-9692 C-1003 US NALINI P. SAHADEO /NPS/ 11/18/2016	t via US Mail.			

		······································	······	***************************************
		Attorney Docket Number	an a	7-9692 (C-1003 US)
COMBINED DECLARATION FOR U		First Named Inventor	Shaun i	awrence HERLIHY
DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION (37 AND ASSIGNMENT	(CFR 1.63)	L	PLETE IF KN	
TXING (KOMANI NORMANI		Application Number	N	ew Application
		Filing Date		Herewith
WAT	FER-BASE	D UV INKJET INK		
As a below named inventor, I hereby declare This declaration is directed to:		the invention)		
The attached application, OR				
<ul> <li>United States application number or l filed on <u>May 22, 2015</u>.</li> </ul>	PCT Internatio	nal application number PC	T/US2015/0.	12118
The above-identified application was made I believe I am the original inventor or an or I hereby acknowledge that any willful false fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5	riginal joint in e statement ma	ventor of a claimed inventi de in this declaration is pu		
WHEREAS, SUN CHEMICAL CO	RPORATIO	<b>DN</b> having place of busine	sses at 35 W	aterview
Boulevard, Parsippany, New Jersey				
in and to said invention and any Patent that n	nay be granted	therefor.		
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of a which is hereby acknowledged, I (we), as inv entire right, title and interest for the United S invention(s) disclosed and claimed in said afor reexamination applications and patents applies infringement, and the Commissioner of Patent said invention(s) or resulting therefrom to said undersigned for myself (ourselves) and my (c without further remuneration, to execute and said invention(s) and all assignments thereof representatives all facts known to the undersi interferences or other legal proceedings in wil lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to and nominees to obtain patient protection for applications to be borne and paid by said assignments	ventor(s) and as itates in and to oresaid applica ed for or grante its and Tradem id assignee her our) legal repro- deliver all div- to said assignee igned respectin hich any of said do generally e said invention	assignor(s), hereby sell, a said aforesaid application 1 tion, all original, divisional of therefor in the United St arks is hereby authorized a ein, as assignee of the entir sentatives, heirs and assign isional, continuation, reissu- e or its assigns, to commun- g said invention(s), where applications or patents m- verything necessary to assi-	ssign and set for Patent and I, continuation ates and all ri- und requested e interest then us do hereby a se and other a nicate to said ver requested, ay become in st assignee, it	over to said assignee the all my (our) a, substitute, reissue or ghts for past to issue all patents on rein; and the agree and covenant pplications for Patent or assignee or its to testify in any volved, to sign all s successors, assigns
		SU C	2-7	DATE 31/10/16
LEGAL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST INVENTOR Shaun Lawrence HERLIHY		{ <b>``````````````````````</b> ``````````````	*****	
Shaun Lawrence HERLIHY RESIDENCE. CITY	STATE	- Constantine -	COUNTRY GR	
Shaun Lawrence HERLIHY	STATE	- Constantine -	GB	

(01986521.1)

DECLARATION I PATENT APPLICATION				torney Docket Number 6847-9692 (C-1003 US)
Peritioner applicant is cautioned to social submitting such as social accurity numbers, bank account numbers, is never required by the USPTO to support a petitione or petitioner's applicates should consider redacting such pe- meand of a parent application is available to the public a application or an issued patent. Furthermore, the re- application or an issued patent (see 37 CFR 1.14). Clock and therefore are not publicly available. Petitioner appli- Privacy Act system of records OEPARTMENT OF COD (such as the PTO-2038) are placed into the Privacy Act	or credit card numbers ( in application. If this try sonal information from far publication of the ag- ord from an abandoned is and credit card suffice ant is advised that decu AMERCE, COMMERC	other than a check or credit card authors of personal information is included the documents before submitting them plication (unless a non-publication re- application may also be available or to reading forms PTO-2038 submitted for ments which form the record of a part L-PA 1-7. System name: Patern Appli	orization form PTO-20 in documents submitt a to the USP FO. Patit quert is compliance w he public if the applica r payment purposes at matapplication (such a cation Piles, Document	138 submitted for payment purposes, led to the USPTO, ione mapplicant is advised that the with 37 CFR (2.134a) is made in the mion is referenced in a published re not returned in the application file is the PTO/SB/01 are placed into the its not returned in an application file
LEGAL NAME OF ADDITIONAL JOINT INVENT Brian ROWATT	OB, IF ANY:	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	et <del>1</del>	DATE 31/10/2016
RESEDENCE CITY Maidstone	STATE	<u> </u>	GB	<u> </u>
MARING ADDRESS 16 Keswick Drive, Maidstone N	4E16 0DQ, G	reat Britain		
LEGAL NAME OF ADDITIONAL JOINT INVENT Derek ILLSLEY	OR, IF ANY:	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE		DATE
RESIDENCE, CITY Frome	STATE	l	GB	·····
MAILING ADDRESS 37 Lynfield Road, Frome BA11	4JB, Great l	Britain	.1	
LEGAL NAME OF ADDITIONAL JOINT INVENT	OR, IF ANY:	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE		DATE
RESIDENCE: CITY	STATE	····I	COUNTRY	1
MAILING ADDRESS	l		.1	
LEGAL NAME OF ADDITIONAL JOINT INVENT	OR, IF ANY:	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE		DATE
RESIDENCE: CITY	STATE		COUNTRY	<u>l</u>
MAILING ADDRESS			1	
LEGAL NAME OF ADDITIONAL JOINT INVENT	OR, IF ANY:	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE		DATE
RESIDENCE CITY	SIATE		COUNTRY	
MAILING ADDRESS			1	
LEGAL NAME OF ADDITIONAL JOINT INVENT	OR, IF ANY:	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE		DATE
RESIDENCE. CITY	STATE		COUNTRY	
MAILING ADDRESS			1	

(0198652).1}

PATENT REEL: 040371 FRAME: 0298

DECLARATION FOR UTILITY OR DESIGNAttorney Docket NumberPATENT APPLICATION (37 CFR 1.63) AND ASSIGNMENT66847-9692 (C-1003 US)				
PATENT APPLICATION				66847-9692 (C-1003 US)
Petitioner/applicant is cautioned to avoid submitti such as social security numbers, bank account numbe is never required by the USPTO to support a petition petitioners/applicants should consider redacting such record of a patent application is available to the publi application) or issuance of a patent. Furthermore, the application or an issued patent (see 37 CFR 1.14). CI and therefore are not publicly available. Petitioner/ap Privacy Act system of records DEPARTMENT OF C (such as the PTO-2038) are placed into the Privacy A	ng personal information in de rs, or credit card numbers (o or an application. If this type personal information from th c after publication of the app record from an abandoned ap tecks and credit card authoriz plicant is advised that docum plicant CE, COMMERCE	ther than a check of credit card author a of personal information is included i he documents before submitting them blication (unless a non-publication req pplication may also be available to the zation forms PTO-2038 submitted for nents which form the record of a pater -PAT-7, System name: Patent Applica-	rization for n document to the USP uest in com public if the payment p agnication files.	m PTO-2038 submitted for payment purposes) its submitted to the USPTO, 'TO. Petitioner/applicant is advised that the appliance with 37 CFR 1.213(a) is made in the the application is referenced in a published urposes are not retained in the application file on (such as the PTO/SB/01) are placed into the Documents not retained in an application file
LEGAL NAME OF ADDITIONAL JOINT INVE Brian ROWATT	NTOR, IF ANY:	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE		DATE
RESIDENCE: CITY Maidstone	STATE		COUNT GB	TRY
MAILING ADDRESS			۱ <u> </u>	······································
16 Keswick Drive, Maidstone		reat Britain	<u>.</u>	
LEGAL NAME OF ADDITIONAL JOINT INVE Derek ILLSLEY	NTOR, IF ANY:	INVERTOR'S SIGNATURE	l M	31.7 Oct - 2016
RESIDENCE: CITY Frome	STATE		COUNT GB	TRY C
MAILING ADDRESS	11 AID Const D	•		
37 Lynfield Road, Frome BA				
LEGAL NAME OF ADDITIONAL JOINT INVE	NTOR, IF ANY:	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE		DATE
RESIDENCE: CITY	STATE		COUN	TRY
MAILING ADDRESS			1	
LEGAL NAME OF ADDITIONAL JOINT INVE	NTOR, IF ANY:	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE		DATE
RESIDENCE: CITY	\$TATE		COUNT	TRY
MAILING ADDRESS				
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
LEGAL NAME OF ADDITIONAL JOINT INVE	NTOR, IF ANY:	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE		DATE
RESIDENCE: CITY	STATE		COUNT	TRY
MAILING ADDRESS				
LEGAL NAME OF ADDITIONAL JOINT INVE	NTOR, IF ANY:	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE		DATE
RESIDENCE: CITY	STATE		COUNT	TRY
MAILING ADDRESS				
NUTTING UDDLEDD				
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			

{01986521.1}

RECORDED: 11/18/2016

## PATENT REEL: 040371 FRAME: 0299

Ì